PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6236388

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALEXIS HERRERA	11/18/2019
IYAD BAGHDANE	11/18/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	A&I SERVICES INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	OFFICE 611, LEVEL 6 THE FAIRMONT DUBAI	
Internal Address:	SHEIKH ZAYED ROAD, P.O. BOX 33964	
City:	DUBAI	
State/Country:	UNITED ARAB EMIRATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16985776

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docketing@boylefred.com **Correspondent Name:** BOYLE FREDRICKSON S.C.

Address Line 1:840 NORTH PLANKINTON AVENUEAddress Line 4:MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3496.013	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MITCHELL J. STOCK	
SIGNATURE:	/Mitchell J. Stock/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/05/2020	

Total Attachments: 3

source=01509559#page1.tif source=01509559#page2.tif source=01509559#page3.tif

PATENT 506189649 REEL: 053409 FRAME: 0911

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Alexis Herrera of MBK Tower, Apt #5502, Business Bay, Dubai, UAE and Iyad Baghdane of Executive Tower G, Apt #4005, Business Bay, Dubai, UAE (Assignors), believe we have made a certain invention(s) and/or discovery (hereinafter the "Invention(s)") for which we have made an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application may be identified by BF Ref. No. 3496.002 and in the United States Patent Office as Serial No. 62/787,975, filed January 3, 2019, and titled:

A High Efficiency Power Generation System and a Method of Operating Same

WHEREAS, A&I Services Incorporated (Assignee), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the UAE and having its principal place of business at Office 611, Level 6, The Fairmont Dubai, Sheikh Zayed Road, Dubai, UAE, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said Invention(s), said application and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and set over unto A&I Services Incorporated and the assignee's legal representative, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all applications including the aforesaid Invention(s), the aforesaid U.S. and all corresponding foreign patent applications, all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications of the aforesaid U.S. application, and all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing thereon in the United States and in all foreign countries together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and we hereby authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks and all foreign Patent offices to issue all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing on any application as aforesaid to A&I Services Incorporated, or to its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the law firm of Boyle Fredrickson, S.C. to insert in this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office or any other office for recordation of this document.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION. WE do hereby covenant for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns that neither we nor any of our heirs, legal representatives, or assigns have or will execute any instrument or perform any act in conflict herewith and that we or our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns will at all times do such acts and execute such papers, without expense to ourselves, as may be necessary or desirable in order to fully protect the Invention(s) for the benefit of the assignee, its successors or assigns, and to otherwise carry into full force and effect the text and interest of this assignment.

{01303510.DOC/}

Attorney Docket No. 3496,002 Page 2 of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed and delivered this Assignment this 18 day of November, 2019.

Alexis Herrera, Assignor

CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named Assignor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above Assignment on the date set forth.

CHADUKI B. GHALI

Signature of Witness

Printed Name of Witness

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed and delivered this Assignment this 18 day of New 2019.

Iyad Baghdane, Assignor

CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named Assignor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above Assignment on the date set forth.

CHAOUK B. GHALI

Signature of Waness

Printed Name of Witness

{01303510.DOC/}

Attorney Docket No. 3496.002 Page 3 of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, on behalf of A&I Services Incorporated (Assignee) have executed and delivered this Assignment this 18 day of November, 2019.

Name: Alexis Herrera

CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named Assignee, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above Assignment on the date set forth.

On Behalf of A&I Incorporated

Signature of V

Printed Name/Title of Witness

{01303510.DOC/ }